series of workdays, except three (3) days of paid sick leave and any leave  excused by law. 

a. At five (5) incidences of absences, a written warning shall occur 

b. At seven (7) incidences of absence, a final warning shall occur 

c. At nine (9) incidences of absences in a floating three hundred sixty -five (365) 

day period shall bring automatic termination. 

Section 18.3 Tardiness 

A tardy shall be when an employee is more than one (1) minute late for scheduled starting 

time(s) and less than ten (10) minutes late for scheduled starting time(s).

[...]

Section 19.6 (B) Vacation Time and Pay 

Vacation time shall be taken in four-hour increments. 

Section 19.6 (C) Vacation Carry-Over  

Employees may carry over vacation days to the following year. At no time shall the 

employee have more than one hundred seventy-five per cent (175%) of their total annual 

accrual amount. no more vacation may be earned (accrued) until the vacation balance falls 

below that level. 

Example: An employee earns forty (40) hours of vacation annually. 175% of 40 hours 

would be 70 hours. So the employee's maximum vacation balance would be 70 hours.